
 

III CIRCUITO COPA 

PRINCIPADO         

 14 Y 15/02/09         

 SCRATCH FEMENINO         

          

1 LUEJE GARCIA, NORENA 6,2 5,8 158 81 77    
2 CUERVO CUERVO, SONIA 4,5 4,6 163 80 83    
3 PASARIN OLALLA, ALEJANDRA 8,1  164 83 81    

 GRACE COLETES, ANGELA 4,5  164 86 78    
5 SUAREZ BODE, CELIA 8,5  165 81 84    
6 GARCIA-MANCEBO GONZALEZ, HENAR 6,3 6,4 166 84 82    
7 ALVAREZ ALONSO, SARA 4,6 4,7 172 90 82    
8 GONZALEZ UNG, HELENA 8,6 8,7 173 82 91    
9 VELASCO FERNANDEZ, MARIA 6,9 7,0 174 85 89    

10 MARTINEZ FABOS, ANGELA 11,0 11,1 175 85 90    
11 HERNANDEZ SUAREZ, PATRICIA 5,7 5,8 179 94 85    
12 SOBRINO BLANCO, LUCIA 15,7  182 91 91    
13 GONZALO DOS SANTOS, PALOMA 17,3 17,4 192 94 98    
14 REVILLA RAMOS, ALBA 19,3 19,4 205 99 106    
15 NEIRA GARCIA, PAULA 28,0 28,2 217 104 113    
16 GUTIERREZ CORO, LLARA 17,8 17,9 225 113 112    
17 VELASCO OTERO, CARMEN 29,6 29,8 234 108 126    
18 MEREDIZ PALACIOS, ICIAR 12,1 12,2 Ret      
          

 HANDICAP FEMENINO         
          

1 LUEJE GARCIA, NORENA 6,2 5,8 146 75 71    
2 PASARIN OLALLA, ALEJANDRA 8,1  148 75 73    

 SUAREZ BODE, CELIA 8,5  148 72 76    
4 SOBRINO BLANCO, LUCIA 15,7  150 75 75    
5 MARTINEZ FABOS, ANGELA 11,0 11,1 153 74 79    
6 GARCIA-MANCEBO GONZALEZ, HENAR 6,3 6,4 154 78 76    
7 CUERVO CUERVO, SONIA 4,5 4,6 155 76 79    
8 GRACE COLETES, ANGELA 4,5  156 82 74    

 GONZALO DOS SANTOS, PALOMA 17,3 17,4 156 76 80    
10 GONZALEZ UNG, HELENA 8,6 8,7 157 74 83    
11 VELASCO FERNANDEZ, MARIA 6,9 7,0 161 79 82    
12 ALVAREZ ALONSO, SARA 4,6 4,7 164 86 78    
13 REVILLA RAMOS, ALBA 19,3 19,4 165 79 86    
14 NEIRA GARCIA, PAULA 28,0 28,2 167 79 88    
15 HERNANDEZ SUAREZ, PATRICIA 5,7 5,8 169 89 80    
16 VELASCO OTERO, CARMEN 29,6 29,8 184 83 101    
17 GUTIERREZ CORO, LLARA 17,8 17,9 189 95 94    
18 MEREDIZ PALACIOS, ICIAR 12,1 12,2 Ret      
          

 SCRATCH MASCULINO         

          
1 ALVAREZ ASOREY, HUGO 0,0 -0,1 141 69 72    
2 MENENDEZ GARCIA, SAUL -0,1 0,0 149 73 76    
3 ALONSO RUISANCHEZ, ENRIQUE 0,8 0,9 152 75 77    
4 POSTIGO GUTIERREZ, ALVARO 4,6 4,3 153 76 77    
5 GONZALEZ ROCES, IGNACIO 3,9 4,0 157 78 79    



6 SOTO PEÑA, GUILLERMO 4,4 4,5 159 79 80    
 BLANCO URIZAR, JAVIER 3,7 3,8 159 80 79    
 DE LA CERA DIAZ, ABEL 2,4 2,5 159 81 78    

9 PEREZ SANCHEZ, DIEGO 4,8  161 83 78    
10 NAVARRO AMIEVA, MANUEL 4,7  164 84 80    
11 OTERO GONZALEZ, NACHO 8,3  165 81 84    
12 ALESON FERNANDEZ, ALEJANDRO 3,9 4,0 168 86 82    
13 TARTIERE ALONSO, VICTOR 7,3 7,4 169 84 85    

 RODRIGUEZ VALLINAS, DIEGO 3,9 4,0 169 81 88    

 

GARCIA-MANCEBO GONZALEZ, 
CARLOS 0,6 0,7 169 80 89    

16 CANTERO GUTIERREZ, IVAN 7,4 7,5 170 84 86    
 DOPICO ROZAS, NICOLAS 7,5 7,6 170 82 88    
 GUTIERREZ CORO, ENOL 4,2 4,3 170 85 85    
 MARTINEZ MONTESERIN, EDUARDO 3,2 3,3 170 89 81    
20 NIETO PALACIO, JORGE 11,1  173 88 85    

 VELASCO OTERO, CARLOS 7,3 7,4 173 83 90    
22 SANMARTIN CALDEVILLA, FERNANDO 7,2 7,3 174 88 86    

 PENDAS RECONDO, ENRIQUE 7,5 7,6 174 84 90    
24 ALVAREZ GONZALEZ, BOSCO 13,2  175 85 90    
25 VALDES DIAZ, DANIEL 12,1 12,2 177 86 91    
26 CALZADA BARCO, ALVARO 10,8 10,0 182 99 83    
27 PRENDES CABO, ALEJANDRO 8,5 8,6 183 91 92    
28 PULIDO BALSEIRO, ADOLFO 11,4 11,6 185 89 96    
29 HERES GONZALEZ, JOSE RAMON 6,2  186 104 82    

 GRILLO GONZALEZ, FABIO 4,5 4,6 186 95 91    
31 ALONSO ALVAREZ, JORGE 10,9 11,0 188 84 104    
32 AMOR HERRERO, REYES 11,7 11,8 191 95 96    
33 BALBUENA FERNANDEZ, ANGEL JOSE 11,4 11,5 195 99 96    
34 MEREDIZ FERNANDEZ, JOAQUIN 8,9 9,0 197 95 102    
35 QUINTANAL LOPEZ, GUILLERMO 14,0 14,1 198 95 103    
36 GARCIA MARTINEZ, FCO. JAVIER 14,1 14,2 201 106 95    
37 GARCIA MANCEBO, MANUEL 13,6 13,7 203 101 102    
38 MEREDIZ FERNANDEZ, MIGUEL 17,4 17,5 206 104 102    

 IGLESIAS PEREZ, GUILLERMO 14,9 15,0 206 105 101    
 FEITO FEITO, JOSE RAMON 13,9 14,0 206 104 102    
41 SANCHEZ DEL CAMPO MATA, ALVARO 12,2 12,3 207 105 102    
42 PALLICER ALVAREZ, ALVARO 12,2 12,3 215 114 101    
43 GARCIA DE CASTRO, GUILLERMO 20,8 20,9 224 109 115    
44 RODRIGUEZ PEREZ, JOSE RAMON 10,9 11,0 Ret      
45 AMIEVA ECHEVARRIA, HECTOR 3,9  N.P      
46 PIÑERA CAYADO, ANGEL DANIEL 10,7  N.P      

 ALVAREZ RODRIGUEZ, HECTOR 6,2  N.P      
48 VELARDE CADIERNO, IGNACIO 11,3  N.P      
          

          

 HANDICAP MASCULINO         
          

1 ALVAREZ ASOREY, HUGO 0,0 -0,1 141 69 72    
2 POSTIGO GUTIERREZ, ALVARO 4,6 4,3 143 71 72    

 ALVAREZ GONZALEZ, BOSCO 13,2  143 68 75    
4 OTERO GONZALEZ, NACHO 8,3  147 72 75    
5 MENENDEZ GARCIA, SAUL -0,1 0,0 149 73 76    

 GONZALEZ ROCES, IGNACIO 3,9 4,0 149 74 75    



 SOTO PEÑA, GUILLERMO 4,4 4,5 149 74 75    
 NIETO PALACIO, JORGE 11,1  149 76 73    

9 ALONSO RUISANCHEZ, ENRIQUE 0,8 0,9 151 75 76    
 BLANCO URIZAR, JAVIER 3,7 3,8 151 76 75    
 PEREZ SANCHEZ, DIEGO 4,8  151 78 73    
 VALDES DIAZ, DANIEL 12,1 12,2 151 73 78    
13 TARTIERE ALONSO, VICTOR 7,3 7,4 153 76 77    
14 NAVARRO AMIEVA, MANUEL 4,7  154 79 75    

 CANTERO GUTIERREZ, IVAN 7,4 7,5 154 76 78    
 DOPICO ROZAS, NICOLAS 7,5 7,6 154 74 80    
17 DE LA CERA DIAZ, ABEL 2,4 2,5 155 79 76    
18 VELASCO OTERO, CARLOS 7,3 7,4 157 75 82    
19 SANMARTIN CALDEVILLA, FERNANDO 7,2 7,3 158 80 78    

 PENDAS RECONDO, ENRIQUE 7,5 7,6 158 76 82    
 CALZADA BARCO, ALVARO 10,8 10,0 158 87 71    
22 PULIDO BALSEIRO, ADOLFO 11,4 11,6 159 76 83    
23 ALESON FERNANDEZ, ALEJANDRO 3,9 4,0 160 82 78    
24 RODRIGUEZ VALLINAS, DIEGO 3,9 4,0 161 77 84    
25 GUTIERREZ CORO, ENOL 4,2 4,3 162 81 81    
26 ALONSO ALVAREZ, JORGE 10,9 11,0 163 71 92    
27 MARTINEZ MONTESERIN, EDUARDO 3,2 3,3 164 86 78    
28 PRENDES CABO, ALEJANDRO 8,5 8,6 165 82 83    

 AMOR HERRERO, REYES 11,7 11,8 165 82 83    
30 QUINTANAL LOPEZ, GUILLERMO 14,0 14,1 166 79 87    
31 MEREDIZ FERNANDEZ, MIGUEL 17,4 17,5 168 85 83    

32 

GARCIA-MANCEBO GONZALEZ, 
CARLOS 0,6 0,7 169 80 89    

 BALBUENA FERNANDEZ, ANGEL JOSE 11,4 11,5 169 86 83    
 GARCIA MARTINEZ, FCO. JAVIER 14,1 14,2 169 90 79    
35 HERES GONZALEZ, JOSE RAMON 6,2  172 97 75    
36 GARCIA MANCEBO, MANUEL 13,6 13,7 173 86 87    

 IGLESIAS PEREZ, GUILLERMO 14,9 15,0 173 89 84    
38 GRILLO GONZALEZ, FABIO 4,5 4,6 176 90 86    

 FEITO FEITO, JOSE RAMON 13,9 14,0 176 89 87    
40 MEREDIZ FERNANDEZ, JOAQUIN 8,9 9,0 177 85 92    
41 SANCHEZ DEL CAMPO MATA, ALVARO 12,2 12,3 180 92 88    
42 GARCIA DE CASTRO, GUILLERMO 20,8 20,9 184 89 95    
43 PALLICER ALVAREZ, ALVARO 12,2 12,3 188 101 87    
44 RODRIGUEZ PEREZ, JOSE RAMON 10,9 11,0 Ret      

 AMIEVA ECHEVARRIA, HECTOR 3,9  N.P      
46 PIÑERA CAYADO, ANGEL DANIEL 10,7  N.P      
47 ALVAREZ RODRIGUEZ, HECTOR 6,2  N.P      
48 VELARDE CADIERNO, IGNACIO 11,3  N.P      

          
          
 


